Water Main Breaks Repaired But Don't Drink the Water

 

San Angelo, TX – UPDATE 10/17/20 (9 A.M.): All four water main breaks have been repaired. Crews are flushing hydrants in the affected area and will begin sampling the system once the flushing is done in the boil water notice areas. Once results are back, the City will work towards lifting the boil water notice. As of right now, the boil water notice is still in effect.  

Boil Water Notice for Community Public Water Systems

 October 16, 2020

Due to multiple breaks of water mains in various areas of San Angelo that resulted in a reduction in water pressure, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality has required the City of San Angelo public water system (PWS 2260001) to notify all customers in the affected area to boil their water prior to consumption (e.g., washing hands/face, brushing teeth, drinking, etc). Children, seniors, and persons with weakened immune systems are particularly vulnerable to harmful bacteria, and all customers should follow these directions).

Water Boil Notice | October 16, 2020

Water Boil Notice | October 16, 2020

Comments

Post a comment to this article here:

X Close